Res. 20112
SECOND ADDENDUM TO
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
(Victim Witness Support Services)

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into on this &ﬂ“"day of

D\Pﬂ't \ , 2019, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, hereinafter
called the "County" and AD HOC GROUP AGAINST CRIME, 2701 E. 31%! Street, Kansas
City, Missouri 64128, hereinafter called “Ad Hoc.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Ad Hoc has agreed to provide community support to victims and
witnesses of violent crime in Jackson County, Missouri, in accordance with the terms,
conditions, and covenants as set forth in this Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, this Second Addendum to Agreement is authorized by Resolution
20112, dated March 18, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, Ad Hoc and County have agreed to be bound by the provisions hereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions
herein contained, County and Ad Hoc respectively promise, covenant, and agree with each
other as follows: ’

1. The prior Agreement of the parties dated November 8, 2017, authorized by
Resolution 19608, and the First Addendum to dated November 20, 2018, shall remain in
full force and effect pursuant to their terms, except as specifically modified herein.

2. County shall continue to pay Ad Hoc for services rendered under the

Agreement and this Second Addendum in a total amount not to exceed $150,000.00, in ten

payments not to exceed $15,000.00 each, in accordance with the budget submitted by Ad

Hoc, attached to this Second Addendum as Exhibit A. F”_ED

APR 29 2019

1 MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




3. The term of this Second Addendum to Agreement shall be effective as of
January 1, 2019, and together with the Prior Agreement shall extend until October 31,
2019.

4, This Second Addendum to Agreement, together with the original Agreement
dated November 8, 2017, and First Addendum dated November 20, 2018, incorporates the
entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this
Agreement on the date first above written.

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURIL: AD HOC GROUP AGAINST CRIME

Frank White, Jr. Federal Tax ID No. 30-0455147
County Executive

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
A D/M b
ﬁ%un Counselor Clerk of the Legislature
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet
the obligation of $150,000.00 which is hereby authorized. _

i A B
g Az-Aol? ST —aee—
Date Director of Finance and Purchasing
Account No. 008-4156-56790
4150, 2019002

W




Exhibit A

SE6'PT )
008°L )
00S‘L S
< S
- S
00€ S
vi8 $
0gE S
v8t S
TZE'9 )
000V S
6ST‘T S
€9T°T $
150D Yjuo
0T uo paseg

SISNIdX3 ATHLNOW TV.L1OL ANVYD
sasuadx3 12341 19410 [e101gns

[210Y B Ul $Y33Mm -7 Se yons uisnoy wual-Joys ‘Asesodwial 1o pasn aq 01 spund
uoljel|e1a. Jo ySI Y31y Je SISSIUUM/SWIIIIA 0] dUe]SISSY [eldueuly
"SDIIAIS 953Y1 BUISSDIIE U] SISSSUUM/SWIIIA
1SISSE [[13S []Im Ing sJiedad d1seq 1oy Sunoesiuodgns 0} uoildadx3 ue sisanbal J0HpY - Aladold 01 sJieday diseq
S3DIAIS B1BIOAPY WIIDIA/IUIID O} POIOAIP SILIB|ES RIS U] Ppapn|dul si - Juawadeuelp ase)
‘sjueJss Jayo Aq pa1anod si asuadxa siy L 10[asunod Jad Jnoy/59S$ @ SI10[aSUNOY) 10EIU0D) 9

(9z1s uo Butpuadap Ajlwey/0STS-SLS) S9|qewnsuo)

W sasuadx3 13241q 43410

s}jauag |eyoiqns
0€€S$ = (314 G2+ 314 €') X 009$ 22Aojdwa 14 Jad ow/009$ @ dueINSU| YI|eaH

00°'TZE'9$ X S940° @ VDI
, s)jauag

sodeM pue sauejes |e101gns
SIIINIDS UOSI3d ASID|D pue ‘91B20APY WIIDIA/IUSID USqUIDA HEIS Juspuodsay sapinoid
€E'E€EE'ES =314 0T X ("sow 0T /Asejes 000°0VS)
91BJ0APY ID24N0SIY >u_::EF_OU
1oddng sAI1EJISIUIWPY /SDIIAIBS B1BIOAPY WIIIA/IUSID SSPIAOId
GL'8STTS =314 ST X ('sow Q1 /Asejes 0SE‘9yS)
9)LI120SSY 921n0S3aY Ajunwiwo)
1YSBISIIAQ/SIIAIDS IRIOAPY WIIDIA/IUSID 73 JSqWSIA JeIS 1uapuodsay saplAodd
€9TTS =314 ST" X ('sow QT/Ase[es 00S'LLS) uapisald
, salejes
SISN3dX3

610¢ 12(0120 01 8T0OT 19qWIDAON
9210 S5,A9U1011Y BulINd3s04d 1INOSSIAI ‘AJUn0) uosHIer 3yl J0) SAIIAI3S Loddng SSaUNA WIDIA 6TOZ d3Y

W aw) Jsutedy dnoio J0HPY - DNIDIYC




